Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Marking
Code Operating Temperature Range Package Code Shipping Information† Tolerance
TL431ACDG AC
0°C to 70°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BCDG BC 0.4%
TL431CDG C 2.2%
TL431ACDR2G AC
2500 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCDR2G BC 0.4%
TL431CDR2G C 2.2%
TL431ACDMR2G TAC
Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCDMR2G TBC 0.4%
TL431CDMR2G T−C 2.2%
TL431ACPG ACP
PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BCPG BCP 0.4%
TL431CPG CP 2.2%
TL431ACLPG ACLP
TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
1.0%
TL431BCLPG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPRAG ACLP
2000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BCLPRAG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPRAG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPREG ACLP 1.0%
TL431BCLPREG BCLP 0.4%
TL431CLPREG CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPRPG ACLP 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box 1.0%
TL431BCLPRMG BCLP
2000 / Fan−Fold
0.4%
TL431CLPRMG CLP
2.2%
TL431CLPRPG CLP
TL431AIDG AI
−40°C to 85°C
SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
1.0%
TL431BIDG BI 0.4%
TL431IDG I 2.2%
TL431AIDR2G AI
2500s / Tape & Reel
1.0%
TL431BIDR2G BI 0.4%
TL431IDR2G I 2.2%
TL431AIDMR2G TAI
Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
1.0%